the Board of Directors, who are advised by the Company’s senior managers and an independent consulting
firm. The committee meets quarterly to set 36-month targets and monitor their implementation and
appropriateness. The committee can also meet on an extraordinary basis if any of its members calls a
meeting. Management builds its hedge position based on these decisions.

All the financial instruments used for hedging purposes in this quarter consist of WTI and Brent call options,
WTI, Brent and heating oil zero cost collar contracts, Dollar options, Dollar forwards, FX and CDI swaps,
and Libor interest rate swaps. GOL focuses on simplified derivative structures, aiming to reduce its
operating risks and ensure as much compliance as possible with the targets established in its annual
budget.

The tables below show the sensitivity analysis on September 30, 2011 and 2010, and the impacts of the
price of financial instruments on the Company's annual result, including the hedge result and the expenses
affected by the respective variations, and on its shareholders' equity, based on the scenarios described
below:

Fuel (WTI and Brent closing price): 10 p.p. increase and reduction in the price of fuel, all other variables
remaining constant;

(R$MM) September 30, 2011 September 30, 2010
Effect on net income before income taxes Effect on shareholders’ equity Effect on net income before income taxes Effect on net income before income taxes

+10p.p. (74.0) (23.9) (58.3) (27.2)
-10p.p. 74.0 2.9 58.3 40.6

Dollar exchange rate (closing rate): 10 p.p. increase and reduction in the dollar exchange rate, all other
variables remaining constant;

(R$MM) September 30, 2011 September 30, 2010
Effect on net income before income taxes Effect on shareholders’ equityEffect on net income before income taxes Effect on net income before income taxes

+10p.p. (100.5) (66.3) (87.3) (37.3)
-10p.p. 100.5 66.3 87.3 28.4

Interest rate – Libor (closing rate): 10 p.p. increase and reduction in the Libor rate, all other variables
remaining constant.

(R$MM) September 30, 2011 September 30, 2010
Effect on net income before income taxes Effect on shareholders’ equityEffect on net income before income taxes Effect on net income before income taxes

+10p.p. (0.2) 9.1 (0.0) (0.0)
-10p.p. 0.2 (9.1) 0.0 0.0

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

25

13

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

26

Net Financial Result

The 3Q11 net financial result was an expense of R$572.8mm, versus expenses of R$20.3mm in 3Q10 and
R$87.0mm in 2Q11, and most of that expense with non-cash effect.

Financial Result (R$ MM) 3Q11 3Q10 Var.% 2Q11 Var.%
Interest Expenses (109.1) (84.6) 29.0% (86.7) 25.9%
Finance Leases (22.8) (21.5) 6.1% (20.0) 14.0%
Other Interest Expenses (86.3) (62.9) 37.2% (66.6) 29.5%
Exchange Variation (476.4) 90.5 nm 27.0 nm
Interest and Investment Income 39.4 28.2 39.7% 33.4 18.0%

[…]

Aircraft Payments Forecast (R$MM) 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 >2015 Total
Pre-Delivered Deposits 77.3 438.8 531.0 496.2 402.5 100.1 2,046.1
Aircraft Acquisition Commitments 396.1 885.9 2,905.3 4,292.3 3,697.5 3,819.0 15,996.2
Total 473.4 1,324.7 3,436.3 4,788.6 4,099.9 3,919.2 18,042.4
*List prices

18

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

36

Capex

GOL invested R$128mm in 3Q11, 59% of which in the acquisition of aircraft for delivery between 2011 and
2013 (pre-delivery deposits); 34% in the purchase of parts; and around 7% in IT and the expansion of the
maintenance center in Confins, Minas Gerais (construction of the  Wheel and Brake Workshop). Capex in
2011 is estimated at around R$550mm

Ownership Breakdown

ON % PN % Total %
Investment Fund in Volluto
Participations 137,032,718 100.0 37,913,279 28.4174,945,997 64.7

Board 16 - 2,006,142 1.5 2,006,158 0.7
Treasury Stocks - - 2,317,125 1.7 2,317,125 0.9
Fidelity Investments - - 7,033,500, 5.3 7,033,500, 2.6
Wellington Management Company - - 6,722,298 5.0 6,722,298 2.5
Free-Float - - 77,631,788 58.0 77,631,788 28.6
Total 137,032,734 100.0133,354,132 100.0270,386,866 100.0

Pro Forma Operational Data – 3Q11

Operational Data – 3Q11 GOL WEBJET CONSOLIDADO
Available Seat Kilometers (ASK) (mm) 12,465 1,547 14,012
Passengers Kilometers (RPK) (mm) 8,906 1,150 10,056
Load Factor 71% 74% 72%
Revenue Passengers (´000) 9,396 1,427 10,823
Block Hours 140,704 21,245 161,949
Departures 79,512 13,141 92,653
Fuel Consumption (mm liters) 390 72 462
Average Stage Lenght (km) 905 799 890
Average Number of Operating Aircraft 111 22 133
Kilometers Flown (mm) 71,978 10,501 82,479

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

37

19

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

38

Summary: 2011 Guidance

In July GOL revised its 2011 guidance given the current domestic competitive scenario, continuing high fuel
costs and higher-than-expected expenses.

2011 Guidance Scenario 2011 Real
Worst Best JAN-SEP

Brazilian GDP Growth 4.0% 5.0% 3.2%
Domestic Demand Growth (%RPKs) 12.0% 18.0% 18.5%
Passengers Tranported (MM) 34 36 26
GOL Capacity (ASKs billion) 48.0 50.0 36
Fleet (end of period) 115 115 118
Yield (R$ cents) 18.5 19.8 18.8%
GOL Demand (RPKs billion) 34.0 36.0 25